
Hiland Crude, LLC, Double H Pipeline - Rules and Regulations

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3

Issued Date: September 24, 2024
FERC Multiple FERC Multipler FERC Multipler FERC Multipler

0.994188 1.097007 1.143094 1.022547

Rules Tariff
Item 
No. Description

March 1, 2022 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2022 Rate 
Ceiling

July 1, 2023 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2024 
Rate Ceiling

3/22-6/22 7/22-6/23 7/23-6/24 7/24-6/25

65(b)
Demurrage

(cents per barrel, per day)
1.14 1.25 1.43 1.46

130
Intrasystem transfers

(cents per barrel)
0.60 0.66 0.75 0.77
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Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3
Revised Ceiling Rates

Issued Date: September 24, 2024

FERC Multiplier FERC Multipler FERC Multipler FERC Multipler
0.994188 1.097007 1.143094 1.022547

Origin Destination
March 1, 2022 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2022 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2023 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2024 
Rate Ceiling

3/22-6/22 7/22-6/23 7/23-6/24 7/24-6/25
Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 

Independent Trading & 
Transportation (ITT), Seiler 

Station, Baker, MT

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate  305.76 335.42 383.42 392.06

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Discount 
Rate

305.76 335.42 383.42 392.06

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate  303.08 332.48 380.06 388.63

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Discount 
Rate

303.08 332.48 380.06 388.63

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate  283.60 311.11 355.63 363.65

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Discount 
Rate

283.60 311.11 355.63 363.65

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate  282.67 310.09 354.46 362.45

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Discount 
Rate

282.67 310.09 354.46 362.45

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate  261.95 287.36 328.48 335.89

253.05

Richland 
County Albin 

Station, 
Richland 

County, MT 

Base Rate  197.35 216.49 247.47

Base Rate, 
Committed, 

Discount 
Rate*, 

Volume Rate

Watford 
Gathering, 
McKenzie 

County, ND

Bainville 
Gathering, 
Roosevelt 

Camp Creek 
Gathering, 
McKenzie 

County, ND

East Camp 
Creek 

Gathering, 
McKenzie 

County, ND

Keene 
Gathering, 
McKenzie 

County, ND
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Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3
Revised Ceiling Rates

Issued Date: September 24, 2024

FERC Multiplier FERC Multipler FERC Multipler FERC Multipler
0.994188 1.097007 1.143094 1.022547

Origin Destination
March 1, 2022 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2022 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2023 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2024 
Rate Ceiling

3/22-6/22 7/22-6/23 7/23-6/24 7/24-6/25

Base Rate, 
Committed, 

Discount 
Rate*, 

Volume Rate

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Discount 
Rate

261.95 287.36 328.48 335.89

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate  282.67 310.09 354.46 362.45

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Discount 
Rate

282.67 310.09 354.46 362.45

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate  304.59 334.14 381.95 390.56

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Discount 
Rate

304.59 334.14 381.95 390.56

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate  316.43 347.13 396.80 405.75

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Discount 
Rate

316.43 347.13 396.80 405.75

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

398.93

390.33

341.29 390.13311.11 

333.94 381.72304.41 

County, MT / 
Williams 

County, ND

Base Rate  

White Earth 
North & South

Mountrail 
County, ND

Johnson's 
Corner Station,

McKenzie 
County, ND

Base Rate  

Tioga Station, 
Market Center 

Gathering,
Williams, ND

Epping 
Gathering, 
 Williams 

County, ND

Bethel 
Gathering, 
 Williams 

County, ND
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Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3
Revised Ceiling Rates

Issued Date: September 24, 2024

FERC Multiplier FERC Multipler FERC Multipler FERC Multipler
0.994188 1.097007 1.143094 1.022547

Origin Destination
March 1, 2022 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2022 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2023 
Rate Ceiling

July 1, 2024 
Rate Ceiling

3/22-6/22 7/22-6/23 7/23-6/24 7/24-6/25

Base Rate, 
Committed, 

Discount 
Rate*, 

Volume Rate

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Independent Trading & 

Transportation (ITT), Seiler 
Station, Baker, MT

Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, 
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, 

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

ITT Terminal 
Dore Station,

McKenzie 
County, ND

Hiland Crude 
Richland 

County Albin 
Station, Albin, 

MT

ITT Terminal, 
Douglas Station

Converse 
County, WY

ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY Base Rate 113.86 124.91 142.78 146.00 

Base Rate  555.29 609.16 696.33 712.03

Discount 
Rate

555.29 609.16 696.33 712.03

Base Rate  554.10 607.85 694.83 710.50

Discount 
Rate

554.10 607.85 694.83 710.50

Base Rate  

Table 2 and 3, 
Terminaling 

Fees
Pump Over Fee 17.01 18.66 21.33 21.81 

253.05

573.00

319.95

560.62 615.00 703.00 718.85

197.35 

273.73 312.90249.52 

490.22 560.37446.87 

216.49 247.47

Epping 
Gathering, 
Williams 

County, ND

ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY

ITT Terminal 
Dore Station,

McKenzie 
County, ND

Base Rate  

Double H 
Pipeline H1 

Segment, Seiler 
Station, Baker, 

MT

ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY

ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY Base Rate  

ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY Base Rate  

Keene 
Gathering, 
McKenzie 

County, ND

*  The applicable ceiling level for this transportation service is the ceiling level applicable to the non-discounted 
base rate; the discount rate is below the non-discounted base rate ceiling level.

Tioga Station, 
Market Center 

Gathering,
Williams, ND

ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY
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